

AGENDA/COMMITTEE REPORT PUBLIC HEALTH AND SAFETY

Tuesday, January 17, 2023 5:30 p.m. Council Committee Room 1

Members (12)	P A	РА
Quorum (6)	() () Syracuse, Chair	()()Pulley
	()()Evans	()()Roberts
	() () Gamble	()()Rosenberg
	()() Johnston	()()Swope
	() () Nash	()()Taylor
	() () Porterfield, Vice Chair	()()Vercher

RESOLUTIONS

1. RS2023-1952 (Johnston, Sepulveda, Gamble & Others)

Referred to the Budget & Finance Committee (Rhoten)
Referred to the Public Health & Safety Committee (Syracuse)

Appropriates \$326,800.00 in American Rescue Plan Act funds from Fund #30216 to complete funding allocation to the Office of Family Safety, to be used to address increased demand for therapy and services for victims of abuse, human trafficking and interpersonal violence

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

2. RS2023-1953 (Rhoten, Syracuse, Welsch)

Referred to the Budget & Finance Committee (Rhoten)
Referred to the Public Health & Safety Committee (Syracuse)

Accepts a grant from the Tennessee Office of Criminal Justice Programs, to the Metropolitan Government, acting by and through the Office of Family Safety, to plan and implement a two-day conference hosting Tennessee Family Justice Centers personnel, Coordinated Community Response Teams, and Family Justice Center partner agencies to enhance interest and reach of multi-disciplinary teams to reduce gaps in victim safety and offender accountability.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

3. RS2023-1954 (Rhoten, Syracuse, Hurt & Others)

Referred to the Budget & Finance Committee (Rhoten)
Referred to the Public Health & Safety Committee (Syracuse)

Accepts a grant from the Tennessee Department of Health to the Metropolitan Government, acting by and through the Metropolitan Board of Health, to improve the health of the citizens of Davidson County by preventing and controlling the use of tobacco and tobacco products.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

4. RS2023-1955 (Rhoten, Syracuse, Welsch)

Referred to the Budget & Finance Committee (Rhoten)
Referred to the Public Health & Safety Committee (Syracuse)

Accepts a Strengthening Public Health Infrastructure, Workforce, and Data Systems grant from the Centers for Disease Control and Prevention to the Metropolitan Government, acting by and through the Metropolitan Board of Health, to implement workforce strategies to build organizational resilience, promote employee well-being, and enhance workforce performance while focusing on building healthier communities.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

Referred to the Budget & Finance Committee (Rhoten)
Referred to the Public Health & Safety Committee (Syracuse)

Accepts a grant from the Friends of Metro Animal Care & Control to the Metropolitan Government, acting by and through the Metropolitan Board of Health, to provide funding for various programs for shelter animals.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

6. RS2023-1957 (Rhoten, Syracuse)

Referred to the Budget & Finance Committee (Rhoten)

Referred to the Public Health & Safety Committee (Syracuse)

Approves amendment one to the Epidemiology and Laboratory Capacity for Infectious Diseases grant from the Tennessee Department of Health to the Metropolitan Government, acting by and through the Metropolitan Board of Health, to support all construction requirements associated with the cooler expansion project for the Office of Medical Examiner.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

7. RS2023-1958 (Rhoten, Syracuse, Welsch)

Referred to the Budget & Finance Committee (Rhoten)
Referred to the Public Health & Safety Committee (Syracuse)

Approves amendment one to a Nashville Health Accelerator Plan grant from the Centers for Disease Control and Prevention to the Metropolitan Government, acting by and through the Metropolitan Board of Health, to address social determinants of health to improve chronic disease outcomes among persons experiencing health disparities and inequities.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

BILL ON SECOND READIING

8. BL2022-1571 (Styles, Gamble)

Referred to the Budget & Finance Committee (Rhoten) Referred to the Public Health & Safety Committee (Syracuse)

An ordinance to amend Title 8 of the Metropolitan Code of Laws relative to animals.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

Requests for ADA accommodation should be directed to the Metropolitan Clerk at 615-862-6770